### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction to Change of Name recorded previously on Reel 002782, Frame 0616, to correct Receiving Party's name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emergency Services Consultants, Inc.		10/02/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-System, Inc.	
Street Address:	4020 McEwen Drive, Suite 281	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75950803	T-CHART
Registration Number:	2207936	THE T SYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)479-0215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790900

Email: dt@dfwpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel V. Thompson

Address Line 1: 9330 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1185

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M-6028, M-6118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel V. Thompson

Total Attachments: 2

source=tsystem c o name01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0230 **\$65,00 7595** 

source=tsystem c o name02#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0231 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

T-System, Inc. Filing Number: 140565100

Articles Of Incorporation Articles of Amendment Articles of Amendment June 25, 1996 September 28, 2001 October 02, 2001

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on September 10, 2003.



Cs Compy

Secretary of State

TRADĚMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0232

# FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

OCT 0 2 2001

# EMERGENCY SERVICES CONSULTANTS, INC. Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Emergency Services Consultants, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the articles of incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on September 25, 2001:

Article One of the articles of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is **T-System**, **Inc.**
- 3. The number of the shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 95,460, and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 95,460.
- 4. The holders of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment have signed a consent in writing adopting the amendment.

EMERGENCY SERVICES CONSULTANTS, INC.

y: Woodrow Gandy
Woodrow W. Gandy

President

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - Solo Page

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

1:\96104\Articles-Amd-ESC-2001-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0233